### Ballinasloe Credit Union (Our Lady of Lourdes) Limited Privacy Notice (Short Version\*\*)

When you enter into the Credit Union Prize Draw we collect, process, store and retain your personal data.

What personal data do we use; First name(s), surnames, address, email address, phone number, credit union account number you hold with us, signature, photograph (winners presentation photograph(s) only).

Why we process your personal data; To verify your identify and facilitate your entry in the members prize draw, to facilitate deduction of prize draw contribution by share transfer, to notify and contact you where you are a winner, to publish the winning results, to contact you where there is an issue with the provision of your prize, to perform our contract with you, to comply with our legal duties and obligations to the Financial Regulator and other Regulatory and Statutory authorities.

**Sharing your personal data;** We may share your personal data to comply with our legal duties and obligations for reporting, auditing and compliance purposes, and for operational support services. Where you are a winner we will publish your details which may include a photograph or photographs of the winners presentation on our website, social media pages, credit union magazine and news outlets for the purpose of publishing the winning results.

**How long do we keep your personal data;** We retain members personal data for seven years after the date your members relationship ends with us and the winners photograph/ image(where applicable & subject to consent) for up to five years from date of winning presentation.

**If you fail to provide personal data;** We may be unable to complete or perform the contact we have entered into with you or we may be prevented from meeting our legal obligations.

**Your rights in relation to your personal data;** You have the right to know if we hold your personal data and if we do, to request a copy of that data. You are entitled to receive further information including the retention period for your data and the legal basis we rely on for processing. You have the right to request correction, erasure or restriction of your personal data (in certain circumstances). You have the right to object to the processing of your personal data (in certain circumstances) Where we process your data based solely on your consent you have a right to withdraw that consent at any time. You have the absolute right to object to the use of your personal data for direct marketing purposes. You have the right to request that we provide you with a copy any relevant personal data in a reusable format or request that we transfer your relevant personal data to another controller where it's technically feasible to do so.

\*\*PLEASE NOTE; Our Full Privacy Notice is available from our office at Ballinasloe Credit Union (Our Lady of Lourdes) Limited, Main Street, Ballinasloe, Co. Galway or download a copy of our full Privacy Notice from our website, <a href="https://www.ballinasloecreditunion.ie">www.ballinasloecreditunion.ie</a>

You have the absolute right to lodge a complaint with the Data Protection Commission if you are unhappy with any of our processing activities: Data Protection Commission, Canal House, Station Road, Portarlington, Co.Laois, R32AP Tel 057 868 4800 / 0761 104 800 Locall number 1890 252 231



# BALLINASLOE Credit Union

Main Street, Ballinasloe, Co.Galway

Tel: 090 9643179

Website: www.ballinasloecreditunion.ie

Email: info@ballinasloecreditunion.ie

## MEMBERS PRIZE DRAW

\*Full list of Terms and Conditions of the Members Prize Draw are available from our offices at Ballinasloe Credit Union (Our Lady of Lourdes) Limited, Main Street, Ballinasloe, Co.Galway or available to download online at www.ballinasloecreditunion.ie

Should you wish to make any enquiries regarding the members prize draw you may do so by writing to the; Members Prize Draw Officer, Ballinasloe Credit Union (Our Lady of Lourdes) Limited, Main Street, Ballinasloe Co. Galway. or email the Members Prize Draw Officer at info@ballinasloecreditunion.ie

Members who wish to participate in the prize draw must complete, sign and return the attached application form to:

Ballinasloe Credit Union (Our Lady of Lourdes) Limited, (Members Prize Draw) Main Street, Ballinasloe, Co. Galway.

I /We wish to participate in the Ballinasloe Credit Union (Our Lady of Lourdes) Limited Members Prize Draw. I/we confirm that I/we have attained our 18th birthday and have read, understand and agree to be bound by the Terms and Conditions of this Prize Draw. I/we hereby authorise Ballinasloe Credit Union(Our lady of Lourdes) Limited to deduct the entry fee contribution of €4.00 every quarter (€16.00 annually) from my/our share account as from the date stated below and confirm that such authorisation will remain in place until such time that I/we duly notify Ballinasloe Credit Union (Our Lady of Lourdes) Limited that I/we wish to opt out and end my/our participation in the members prize draw.

Name	Account Number
Address	Contact Number
	Email Address
	Member Signature 1
Authorized Signatory (Where applicable	) Member Signature 2
	Date

Credit Union Stamp

Received by	Eligibility Approved by
Received by	Liigibiliiy Approved by



#### Ballinasloe Credit Union Limited Eligibility to Participate in the Members Prize Draw\*

#### Participation in the Members Prize Draw is limited to:

- 1. Members of Ballinasloe Credit Union (Our Lady of Lourdes) Limited.
- 2. Members who have attained their 18th birthday at time of application to enter the draw.
- 3. Members who have a minimum balance of €14.00 or a minimum of €4.00 above the amount of pledged share value, in their share account on the designated deduction day.
- Members must contribute an entry fee of €4 every quarter, (€16 annually) the entry fee shall be deducted from the participating members share account by "the credit union".
- 5. No entry shall be valid unless the applicable entry fee has been paid and credited to "the credit union" in advance of the prize draw.
- 6. In the event that the winning member(s) is/are a person(s) who is/are in arrears or in default in respect of any financial commitment or obligation to Ballinasloe Credit Union (Our Lady of Lourdes) Limited the value of the winning members prize may, at the discretion of "the credit union", be subject to the set- off rule and used to reduce and or clear any monies due in default of any financial commitment or in default of any financial obligation due by the member(s) to "the credit union".
- 7. Where a member wishes to opt out and end their participation in the members prize draw, the member must complete, sign and date the Members prize draw Opt-Out form and return the completed form to the offices of Ballinasloe Credit Union (Our Lady of Lourdes) Limited.

#### \*A full list of Terms and Conditions of the Members Prize Draw are available at our offices or available to download online at www.ballingsloecreditunion.ie

\*Please read the Terms and Conditions carefully, by participating in the members prize draw you confirm that you accept and agree to be bound by them including where you are a winner the publishing or otherwise putting into the public domain your name and details, which may include a photograph in the manner as set out in these terms and conditions. (The draw is not for profit making, if funds permit additional prizes may be distributed in any particular draw).